

Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID# 513-19 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Failed

File created: 10/1/2019 In control: Planning and Building Services

Title: FOSTER APPEAL

SUBJECT: Appeal of the Director of the Department of Planning and Building Services August 19, 2019, interpretive action regarding required setbacks for a residence proposed at 475-795 Hobo

Camp Road, filed by Anthony Foster (Assessor Parcel Number 107-111-18).

FISCAL IMPACT: No known impact to the General Fund.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Conduct a public meeting pursuant to Lassen County Code Section

18.122.050; and 2) Grant the appeal; or 3) Disapprove the appeal.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PB Foster Appeal BOS Packet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	denied	Pass

FOSTER APPEAL

SUBJECT: Appeal of the Director of the Department of Planning and Building Services August 19, 2019, interpretive action regarding required setbacks for a residence proposed at 475-795 Hobo Camp Road, filed by Anthony Foster (Assessor Parcel Number 107-111-18).

FISCAL IMPACT: No known impact to the General Fund.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Conduct a public meeting pursuant to Lassen County Code Section 18.122.050; and 2) Grant the appeal; or 3) Disapprove the appeal.